Balance as at 31 March 2019		  1,745,160	 456,208	 217,920	 2,419,288

44.4. (a) S ensitivity analysis on Listed Debentures (Group)
Sensitivity of the Market Yield (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) is as follows.

		  (-) 0.5% 	 (-) 1%	 (+) 0.5%	 (+) 1%
		  Decrease	  Decrease	  Increase	I ncrease
		R  s.'000	R s.'000	R s.'000	R s.'000

Lanka Orix Leasing Company PLC		  417	 836	 (415)	 (829)
Janashakthi PLC		  1,467	 2,945	 (1,456)	 (2,902)
Lanka Orix Finance PLC		  2,469	 4,958	 (2,449)	 (4,879)
Dunamis Capital PLC		  948	 1,904	 (941)	 (1,874)
Citizen Development Bank PLC		  15	 30	 (15)	 (29)
Commercial Leasing & Finance PLC		  1,104	 2,219	 (1,093)	 (2,175)
Siyapatha Finance PLC		  58	 116	 (58)	 (115)
Richard Peries & Company PLC		  9	 18	 (9)	 (18)
Hayleys PLC		  2	 3	 (2)	 (3)
		  6,489	 13,029	 (6,438)	 (12,824)

First Capital Holdings PLC
Annual Report 2018/19 104

44.4. (b) S ensitivity analysis on Unit Trust (Group)
Sensitivity of the Unit Price (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income Increase/ (Reduction) in results for
the year

		  (-) 0.5% 	 (-) 1%	 (+) 0.5%	 (+) 1%
		  Decrease	  Decrease	  Increase	I ncrease
		R  s.’000	R s.’000	R s.’000	R s.’000

First Capital Wealth Fund		  (1,758)	 (3,516)	 1,758	 3,516
First Capital Money Market Fund		  (3,599)	 (7,198)	 3,599	 7,198
First Capital Equity Fund		  (1,502)	 (3,003)	 1,502	 3,003
JB Vantage Short Term Guilt Fund		  (7)	 (13)	 7	 13
		  (6,866)	 (13,730)	 6,866	 13,730

45	 Financial instruments - Accounting classifications
Group - As at 31 March 2019

	 Financial 	 Financial	 Financial	 Total	 Fair
	 assets/ 	 assets/	 assets -	  carrying 	 value
	  liabilities  	  liabilities at	 FVTOCI	 amount
	 FVTPL  	 amortised
	   	 cost
	R s. '000	R s. '000	R s. '000	R s. '000	R s. '000

Financial assets measured at fair value
Financial assets - FVTPL	 31,985,437	 -	 -	 31,985,437	 31,985,437
Derivative Financial Instruments	 3,454	 -	 -	 3,454	 3,454
Financial assets - FVTOCI	 -	 -	 217,920	 217,920	 217,920
	 31,988,891	 -	 217,920	 32,206,811	 32,206,811

Financial assets not measured at fair value